



सं.सं: भा.वि.प्रा./बिजीएम/इंजि-वि/एफटीओ/सीआई/2021-22/03/

दिनांक: 02.03.2022

No.: AAI/BGM/ENGG-E/FTO/CI/2021-22/03/ 347

Date: 02.03.2022

सेवा में/To,

मैसर्स. एन एल नीमा,

M/s. N L Neema,

8/3, North Rajmohalla Indore,

Madhya Pradesh-452002.

Email ID: nlneema@gmail.com

Mobile No.- 9425054000

कार्य का नाम:- बेळगावि हवाई अड्डे पर प्रस्तावित एफटीओ से रनवे को जोड़ने वाले 10.5 मीटर चौड़े लिंक टेक्सी ट्रैक का निर्माण। उपशीर्ष: समग्र कार्य - टेक्सीवे और एप्रन एज लाइटिंग के लिए सीआई हाउसिंग बॉक्स का प्रावधान।

Name of work:- Construction of 10.5m wide link taxi track connecting runway to the proposed FTO at Belagavi Airport. SH: Composite Work - Provision of CI Housing Box for Taxiway and Apron Edge lighting.

Tender ID:- 2022_AAI_104184_1)

संदर्भ: १) आपका ई-निविदा दिनांक 22/02/2022 from 11:00 am को खोला गया ई - निविदा (वित्तीय बोली)

Ref: 1) Your E-Tender Envelope-II (Financial Bid) opened on 22/02/2022 from 11:00 am

२) ई-टेंडर लिफाफा - I 16/02/2022 at 11:00 hrs को खोला गया

2) E-Tender Envelope - I opened on 16/02/2022 at 11:00 hrs.

महोदय/ Sir (s),

- ऊपर उल्लिखित कार्य के लिए आपका टेंडर रु. 9,97,950/- (रुपए: नौ लाख सत्तानबे हजार नौ सौ पचास मात्र) जीएसटी को छोड़कर, जो की अनुमानित लागत रु. 13,44,507/- (GST को छोड़कर) से 25.78% कम है। भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकार किया जाता है। जीएसटी के भुगतान के प्रति दस्तावेजी प्रमाण प्रस्तुत करने पर जीएसटी का अतिरिक्त भुगतान किया जाएगा।
1. Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 9,97,950/- (Rupees: Nine lacs ninety seven thousand nine hundred and fifty only) excluding GST** which is **25.78% below** the estimated cost put to tender of **Rs. 13,44,507/-(excluding GST)**. GST shall be paid extra on submission of documentary proof towards payment of GST.
2. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-ई), एएआई, बेळगावि हवाई अड्डे के कार्य के इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 15 दिनों के भीतर के कार्यालय में अनुबंध पर हस्ताक्षर करने और पूरा करने के लिए महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-ई), एएआई, बेळगावि हवाई अड्डा, बेळगावि में उपस्थित हो। अनुबंध समझौते को रु. 100/- के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर (केवल एक सौ रुपये) पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा और स्टाम्प पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।



2. Assistant General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Belagavi Airport shall be the Engineer-in-Charge for the work. You are requested to attend the office of Asst. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Belagavi Airport, Belagavi, within **15 days** from the date of issue of this letter to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
३. रुपये की बयाना राशि **26,890/-** (रुपए छब्बीस हजार आठ सौ नब्बे मात्र) आपके टेंडर के साथ प्राप्त किया गया है और इसे टेंडर डॉक्यूमेंट के पृष्ठ संख्या 32 पर क्लॉज़ नंबर 1 ए (जीसीसी) के अनुसार सिक्योरिटी डिपॉज़िट के हिस्से के रूप में परिवर्तित किया जाएगा। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 10 दिनों के भीतर रु. **72,905/-** (रुपए बहत्तर हजार नौ सौ पाँच मात्र) सुरक्षा राशि जमा करें जिसके फेल होने की दशा में निविदा दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ नं.156 एससीसी-33 के अनुसार घटा दिया जाएगा।
3. The earnest money amount of **Rs. 26,890/-** (Rupees. Twenty six thousand eight hundred & ninety only) received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of security deposit as per Clause No. 1A (GCC) on page no.32 of tender document. Please deposit **Rs.72,905/-** (Rupees Seventy two thousand nine hundred & five only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of SCC-33 at page no. 156 of tender document.
4. काम पूरा होने की अवधि **02 महीने** है जिसकी गणना दिनांक **02/03/2022**.
4. Period of completion of the work is **02 Months** which shall be reckoned from **02/03/2022**.
5. कार्य इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज के निर्देशानुसार निष्पादित किया जाएगा और एजीएम (ई-ई) द्वारा अनुमोदित किया जाएगा, जो इस काम के लिए इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज होगा। इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज द्वारा अनुमोदित सामग्री की आपूर्ति नहीं की जाएगी।
5. The work shall be executed as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge and shall be approved by the AGM (E-E), who will be Engineer-In-Charge for this job. Material not approved by the Engineer-In-Charge shall not be supplied.
6. काम पूरा होने पर, आपके द्वारा या आपके अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि और अभियंता-प्रभारी या उनके प्रतिनिधि द्वारा संयुक्त रूप से प्रत्येक आइटम को मापा जाएगा, और माप बुक में दर्ज किया जाएगा।
6. On completion of work, each item of work shall be jointly measured by you or your authorized representative and the Engineer-In-Charge or his representative, and shall be entered into the measurement book.
7. कार्य बिल के संतोषजनक समापन पर अभियंता-प्रभारी को निम्नलिखित दस्तावेजों के साथ प्रस्तुत किया जाएगा और भुगतान के लिए उसी पर कार्रवाई की जाएगी।
7. On satisfactory completion of work bill shall be submitted along with the following documents to the Engineer-In-Charge and the same shall be processed for payment.
 - क। मापन पुस्तक संयुक्त रूप से आपके और इंजीनियर-प्रभारी या उनके प्रतिनिधि द्वारा हस्ताक्षरित है।
 - a. Measurement book jointly signed by you and Engineer-In-Charge or his representative.
 - ख। डिलीवरी चलान, यदि कोई हो।
 - b. Delivery challan, if any.



ग. जी.एस.टी चलान।

c. GST Invoice.

घ। अन्य प्रासंगिक दस्तावेज, यदि कोई हो।

d. Other relevant documents such as test certificate etc.

8. सुरक्षा जमा @ 10% बिल से काट लिया जाएगा और बाराहा (12) महीने की गारंटी और दोष देयता अवधि के सफल समापन के बाद ही जारी किया जाएगा।

8. The security deposit @ 10% shall be deducted from the bill and will be released only after successful completion of the guarantee and **defects liability period of Twelve (12) months.**

9. इस वर्क ऑर्डर अवार्ड पत्र को भा.वि.प्रा./बिजीएम/इंजि-वि/एफटीओ/सीआई/2021-22/03/347/ दिनांक: 02.03.2022 नंबर आवंटित किया जाता है, जो इस पुरस्कार पत्र के संबंध में भविष्य के सभी पत्राचार के लिए आपके द्वारा उद्धृत किया जाएगा।

9. This work order award letter is allotted the number AAI/BGM/ENGG-E/FTO/CI/2021-22/03/347/ Dated: 02.03.2022 which shall be quoted by you for all future correspondence in connection with this award letter.

अनुलग्नक: मात्रा की अनुसूची

Encl: Schedule of Quantities

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि)/ Asst. General Manager (Engg-E),

भा.वि.प्रा, बेळगावि हवाई अड्डा/ AAI, Belagavi Airport

कृते तथा ओर से, अध्यक्ष, भा.वि.प्रा/ for and on behalf of Chairman, AAI

Validate

Print

Help

Schedule of Quantities

Tender Inviting Authority: Assistant General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Belagavi Airport. Contact No.- 9513303290 / 8217365822

Name of Work: Construction of 10.5m wide link taxi track connecting runway to the proposed FTO at Belagavi Airport. SH: Composite Work - Provision of CI Housing Box for Taxiway and Apron Edge lighting.

Contract No: 2022_AAI_104184_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		M/s N.L. Neema, Indore				
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Supply of C.I. Isolating Transformer housing box,water tight, round type,metal container of Dimension outside height 450mm, Outside Diameter 330mm, made of 10mm thick all around,top Surface 15mm thick smoothly machined to receive base of light fixture base plate, installed underground/cc grouting for housing isolation transformer, AFL cable leads, having a clear holes centre 75mm above bottom surface suitable to receive Two Nos of 50mm dia "B" class GI pipe fixed with check nuts and other holes at 250mm from the bottom of the CI Box to receive 15mm dia "B" class GI pipe with check nuts as required. CI box should have two SS earth bolts of M10 x 30mm with tapped holes inside near the hole and having a drain hole at the bottom suitably tapped to receive 15mm dia "B" class GI pipe and having clear opening of 220 mm at the top surface, 6 nos. M-10 taped holes at hole centre of 260 mm to receive fitting base plate and bolts as per the drawings & Technical specifications etc complete as required.	59.000	Nos	5500.00	324500.00	INR Three Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred Only
2	Supply of C.I. Isolating Transformer housing box,water tight, round type,metal container of Dimension outside height 450mm, Outside Diameter 330mm, made of 10mm thick all around,top Surface 15mm thick smoothly machined to receive base of light fixture base plate, installed underground/cc grouting for housing isolation transformer, AFL cable leads, having a clear holes centre 75mm above bottom surface suitable to receive Three Nos of 50mm dia "B" class GI pipe fixed with check nuts and other holes at 250mm from the bottom of the CI Box to receive 15mm dia "B" class GI pipe with check nuts as required. CI box should have two SS earth bolts of M10 x 30mm with tapped holes inside near the hole and having a drain hole at the bottom suitably tapped to receive 15mm dia "B" class GI pipe and having clear opening of 220 mm at the top surface, 6 nos. M-10 taped holes at hole centre of 260 mm to receive fitting base plate and bolts as per the drawings & Technical specifications etc complete as required.	7.000	Nos	5500.00	38500.00	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
3	Installation of transformer housing box with a base concrete of 1:3:6 of size 630 x 630 x 100mm thick, all round concrete of 1:2:4 150mm thick. The top sloped with 1:2:4 cement concrete including providing and fixing 10" long 15mm dia "B" class GI pipe with checknuts for drainage of water including excavation of side shoulder and re-filling as per Technical specifications (wherever the CI Transformer Housing Boxes are in a line, the same has to be aligned in such a way that the centers fall in a straight line) etc. complete as required.	66.000	Nos	2025.00	133650.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only
4	Providing, laying and fixing following dia G.I. pipe (medium class) in excavated trench/Groove complete with cutting,threading, fixing with check nuts , G.I. fittings for interconnecting C.I. Boxes including trenching (upto 75 cm deep), re-filling and Technical Specification etc. as required.					
4.01	50 mm dia	848.000	Nos	545.00	462160.00	INR Four Lakh Sixty Two Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Only
4.02	15 mm dia	260.935	Nos	150.00	39140.25	INR Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Forty and Paise Twenty Five Only
Total in Figures					997950.25	INR Nine Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty and Paise Twenty Five Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Nine Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty and Paise Twenty Five Only				


 Asst. General Manager (Engg-E)
 AAI, Belagavi Airport